
1

OS 353CV 81 x 133mm

G

H

I
J

E

A

H

DC

B

K

H

F

L
1

2

3

5

6

9

8

7

4

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

26

27

28

30

29

31

50

51

52

56

55
54

5332

33

34

35

57

58

59

60

61 62

63

38

39
36

37

41

42

43

44

46

47

48

70

69

67

66

68

65

64

71

72

NOTES:
DWG SCALE 1 : 31.
ITEMS 61 AND 63 ARE TO BE RETAINED ON THE 2.
BODY OF ITEMS 59 AND 60 USING ITEM 62

40

TO 
INLET

TO 
INLET

TO VACUUM
SYSTEM FOR
CENTRAL VAC

49

73

12

45
74

REVISION RECORD
R              DESCRIPTION / DATE

B
-ITEM 54's P/N "XPA0095" WAS "XPA0096"
-ITEM 70's P/N "XPA0465" WAS MIRKA CODE 
8993206511"

DRM 10/04/04       PWH 10/04/04

C

-ITEM 39's P/N "XPA0768" WAS "XPA0073"
-ITEM 41's P/N "XPA0770" WAS "XPA0072"
-ITEM 46's P/N "XPA0766" WAS "XPA0347"
-ITEM 48's P/N "XPA0767" WAS "XPA0767"
-ITEM 68's P/N "XPA0769" WAS "XPA0769"

RAG 12/14/04        PWH 12/31/04

D

-ITEM 7 DESC. WAS "...item 8 SET)", QTY 
WAS 1
-ITEM 8 P/N WAS XPA0063, DESC. WAS 
"...AND KEY SET"
-ITEM 9 DESC. WAS "...item 8 set)"
-ITEM 27 DESC. WAS "...SPACER SET 
(includes ..."
-ITEM 54 P/N WAS XPA0095, DESC. WAS 
"MUFFLER ASSEMBY (includes...)

RAG 03/07/05        PWH 03/14/05

E

-ITEM 63 : XPA0300 DESCRIPTION 
"...(Standard on CV)" WAS NOT ON
XPA0300 QTY WAS "OPTIONAL"
-ITEM 64 WAS STANDARD
-ITEM 65 WAS OPTIONAL

RAG 05/24/05        PWH 05/24/05

F

-ITEM 71 WAS NOT ON
-"TORQUES SETTINGS" TABLE WAS NOT 
ON
-TORQUE SETTINGS FOR ITEMS 39, 46, 48, 
49, AND 68 WERE NOT ON.

RAG 06/21/05        PWH 06/24/05

G
-ITEM 8 P/N XPA0801 WAS XPA0063

RAG 08/02/05        PWH 11/11/05

H

-DRAWING WAS NOT IN SOLIDWORKS
-DRAWING WAS NOT IN NEW PARTS PAGE 
FORMAT WITH REPLACEMENT SETS 
REMOVED AND LISTED SEPARATELY IN 
MANUALS
-ITEMS AFTER 4 WERE NOT RENUMBERED
-ITEMS WERE NOT STANDARD 
SOLIDWORKS TITLES
-PART NO XPA0004, XPA0081, XPA0098, 
XPA0112, XPA0465, XPA0801, AND XPA0805 
WERE NOT REMOVED
-PART NO. XPA0079, XPA0080, XPA0464, 
XPA0778, XPA854, XPA0856, AND XPA0931 
WERE NOT ON.
-CV AND SGV HOSES WERE NOT SHOWN 
AS SEPARATE ITEMS.
-TORQUE VALUES WERE NOT UPDATED TO 
NEW STANDARD VALUES WHERE NEEDED.
-DWG TITLE WAS "MIRKA 10,000 RPM 3 X 5 
in. OS WITH SCREW ON PAD MOUNT PARTS 
PAGE

MJW 09/06/06        PWH 09/08/06

I

-TORQUE SETTINGS TABLE: ITEMS "52, 56, 
58, 70"  WERE INCORECTLY LISTED AS "51, 
55, 57,  69" RESPECTIVELY.
-ITEM 62 "XPA0854" QTY "OPT" WAS "1"
-ITEM 62 "XPA0856" QTY "OPT" WAS "1"

MJW 09/13/06        PWH 09/13/06

J
-ITEM 27: XPA1697 WAS XPA0744
-ITEM 73 WAS NOT ON

RAG 11/05/10      PWH 11/09/10

K
-ITEM 74 WAS NOT ON

MCC 03/28/12      FNK 03/28/12

L
-ITEM 65: XPA0200-Z WAS NOT ON

MCC 11/02/15      KVN 11/02/15

O
-ITEM 64 XPA0411 QTY : "OPT" WAS "1"
-ITEM 65 : XPA0200-Z WAS REMOVED
-ITEM 67 QTY : "OPT" WAS "1"

Allen 06/22/16      Kevin 06/22/16

IT P/N DESCRIPTION QTY
1 XPA0040 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING 1
2 XPA0021 10 X 26 X 8 BEARING - 2 SHIELDS 1
3 XPB0017 REAR ENDPLATE 1
4 XPA0042 5 mm x 2.0 mm O-RING 1
5 XPA0005 20 mm CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
6 XPB0005 MACHINED ROTOR 1
7 XPA0010 VANE 5
8 XPA0041 3 mm x 13 mm WOODRUFF KEY 1
9 XPB0016 FRONT ENDPLATE 1

10 XPA0019 12 X 28 X 8 BEARING  - 2 SHIELDS 1
11 XPA0045 39.4 mm x 3.1 mm O-RING 1
12 XPA0001 LOCK RING 1
13 XPB0179 3IN X 5IN -1/8IN ORBIT OS AirSHIELD SHAFT BALANCER 1
14 XPA0122 FILTER 1
15 XPA0121 DUCKBILL CHECK VALVE 1
16 XPA0120 VALVE RETAINER 1
17 XPA0090 11.9 mm (15/32 in.) RETAINING RING 1
18 XPA0035 12 X 28 X 8 BEARING NO SEALS/SHIELDS 1
19 XPA0193 SPACER, 27.0 x 23.0 x 0.10 1
20 XPA0020 12 X 28 X 8 BEARING - 1 SEAL 1
21 XPA0016 SPACER 12.1 ID x 18.0 OD x 0.2 THK 1
22 XPA0017 BELLEVILLE WASHER 1
23 XPA0018 RETAINING RING 1
24 XPA0113 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 1
25 XPA0079 SPACER 6.5 ID x 20.0 OD x 0.2 THK OPT
26 XPA0080 SPACER 6.5 ID x 20.0 OD x 0.4 THK 1
27 XPA1697 THROTTLE LEVER FOR MIRKA 10,000 OPM  3.0 mm (1/8 in.) ORBIT SANDERS 1
28 XPA0031 LEVER SPRING PIN 1
29 XPA0288 GRIP, 2 1/2 in. YELLOW PMS 123 C OPT
29 XPA0289 GRIP, 2 3/4 in YELLOW PMS 123 C OPT
29 XPA0290 GRIP, 3 in. YELLOW PMS 123 C 1
30 XPA0015 VALVE SLEEVE 1
31 XPA0227 HOUSING FOR MIRKA 3 in. LW, MACHINED 1
32 XPA0008 VALVE STEM ASSEMBLY 1
33 XPA0043 9 mm x 1.5 mm O-RING 1
34 XPB0014 SPEED CONTROL 1
35 XPA0039 INTERNAL RETAINING RING 1
36 XPA0768 HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD  MACHINE SCREW M4 x 12 4
37 XPA0076 M4 WASHER 4.3 ID x 9 OD x 0.8 THK 4
38 XPA0071 THREADED INSERT 4 MM 2
39 XPA0770 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M4 x 40 2
40 XPD0004 3" x 5" NV SHROUD (RH/LH) 2
41 XPA0444 SHROUD SEAL FOR 3 IN X 5 IN  (80 MM X 133 MM ) ORBITAL SANDER 1
42 XPD0005 3" x 5" VAC SKIRT (RH) 1
43 XPC0089 PAD SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 2
44 XPA0766 HEX SOCKET COUNTERSUNK HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4 x 6 4
45 XPC0115 MACHINED 3 IN X 5 IN PAD BACKING FOR FASTENER MOUNTED PADS 1
46 XPA0767 HEX SOCKET COUNTERSUNK HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4 x 10 4
47 XPA0078 SOCKET FLAT COUNTER SUNK MACHINE SCREW M6 x 14 1
48 NA 3" x 5" PAD 1
49 XPA0864 2.5 mm HEX WRENCH 1
50 XPA0032 MUFFLER INSERT (for 10,000 RPM Machines) 2
51 XPA0038 MUFFLER PLATE 1
52 XPA0166 MUFFLER HOUSING 1
53 XPA0009 VALVE SEAT 1
54 XPA0007 VALVE 1
55 XPA0014 VALVE SPRING 1
56 XPA0013 1/4-18 NPT INLET BUSHING ASSEMBLY 1
57 XPA0044 14.0 x 1.5 O-RING 2
58 XPA0722 10,000 RPM SVG RETAINER 1
59 XPA0410 ASSEMBLY FOR 1 in/28 mm HOSE SuperVAC SGV SWIVEL EXHAUST FITTING 1
60 XPA0409 ASSEMBLY FOR 3/4 in./19 mm HOSE SuperVAC SWIVEL EXHAUST FITTING OPT
61 XPA0778 1 in./28 mm HOSE SEAL 1
62 XPA0856 MIRKA 3/4 in./19 mm HOSE SEAL TAG W/INSTRUCTION OPT
62 XPA0931 MIRKA 1 in./28 mm HOSE SEAL TAG W/INSTRUCTION 1
63 XPA0854 3/4 in./19 mm HOSE SEAL OPT
64 XPA0412 Ø 1 in. VAC HOSE TO DOUBLE BAG FITTING AND AIRLINE ASSY 1
64 XPA0411 Ø3/4 in. VAC HOSE TO DOUBLE BAG FITTING AND AIRLINE ASSY OPT
65 XPA0300 Ø3/4 in. VAC HOSE TO Ø3/4 in. x 1 in./28 mm ADAPTER COUPLING AND AIRLINE ASSM OPT
66 XPA0092 1 in/28 mm OS SuperVAC CV SWIVEL EXHAUST ASSEMBLY 1
67 XPA0298 OS SuperVAC 3/4 in CV SWIVEL EXHAUST ASSEMBLY OPT
68 XPA0048 M5 x 0.8 FLANGED NUT 1
69 XPA0047 M5 WASHER 1
70 XPA0769 HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD MACHINE SCREW M5 x 10 1
71 XPC0110 VACUUM BAG 1
72 XPA0464 INSERT FOR MIRKA VACUUM BAG 1
73 XPA2541 FRONT BEARING DUST SHIELD 1
74 XPA2542 SPINDLE BEARING DUST SHIELD 1

ITEM TORQUE SETTING
Nm (in.-lbs.)

12 6.2 - 7.3 (55 - 65)
36 2.2 - 2.8 (20 - 25)
39 2.2 - 2.8 (20 - 25)
44 2.8 - 3.4 (25 - 30)
46 2.8 -3.4 (25 - 30)
47 10.7 -11.8 (95 - 110)
52 1.8 - 2.3 (16 - 20)
56 6.8 - 8.1 (60 - 72)
58 4.0 - 5.4 (36 - 48)
70 3.4 - 3.9 (30 - 35)

XPC0169
P/N

TITLE

DRWN BY / DATE

MATERIAL

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF X'POLE PRECISION TOOLS INC.  ANY REPRO-
DUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF X'POLE PRECISION TOOLS INC. IS PROHIBITED.

CKD BY / DATE ENG APP / DATE

STD TOL

.X    +/-

.XX  +/-

.XXX       +/-

XX/XX     +/-

ANGLES  +/-

NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

X'POLE PRECISION
TOOLS INC.

KRH
08/23/04 08/23/04

PWH

REVISED 12/19/05

NA

PARTS PAGE FOR MIRKA 10,000 OPM 3 
X 5 in. OS W/ SCREW ON PAD MOUNT



2

Parts List
Item P/N Description Qty.
1 MPA0040 RETAINING RING 1
2 MPA0021 BEARING 1
3 MPB0017 REAR ENDPLATE 1
4 MPA0042 O-RING 1
5 MPA0005 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
6 MPB0005 ROTOR 1
7 MPA0010 VANE 5
8 MPA0041 KEY 1
9 MPB0016 FRONT ENDPLATE 1
10 MPA0019 BEARING 1
11 MPA0045 O-RING 1
12 MPA0001 LOCK RING 1
13 MPB0179 3 mm (1/8 in.) ORBIT AirSHIELD™ SHAFT BALANCER 1
14 MPA0122 FILTER 1
15 MPA0121 VALVE 1
16 MPA0120 RETAINER 1
17 MPA0090 RETAINING RING 1
18 MPA0035 BEARING 1
19 MPA0193 SHIM 1
20 MPA0020 BEARING 1
21 MPA0016 SHIM 1
22 MPA0017 WASHER 1
23 MPA0018 RETAINING RING 1
24 MPA0113 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 1
25 MPA0079 SPACER (0.2 mm thick) OPT
26 MPA0080 SPACER (0.4 mm thick) 1
27 MPA1697 LEVER 1
28 MPA0031 PIN 1

29
MPA0288 65 mm GRIP (2½ in.) OPT
MPA0289 70 mm GRIP (2¾ in.) OPT
MPA0290 75 mm GRIP (3 in.) 1

30 MPA0015 SLEEVE 1
31 MPA0227 HOUSING 1
32 MPA0008 VALVE STEM ASSEMBLY 1
33 MPA0043 O-RING 1
34 MPB0014 SPEED CONTROL 1
35 MPA0039 RETAINING RING 1
36 MPA0768 SCREW 4
37 MPA0076 WASHER 4
38 MPA0071 THREADED INSERT 2
39 MPA0770 SCREW 2
40 MPD0004 SHROUD (Right Hand and NV Left Hand) 2
41 MPA0444 SHROUD SEAL 1
42 MPD0005 CV/DB SHROUD 1
43 MPC0089 PAD SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 2
44 MPA0766 SCREW 4
45 MPC0115 PAD BACKING 1
46 MPA0767 SCREW 4
47 MPA0078 SCREW 1
48 NA SEE LITERATURE FOR PADS (type/size determined by model) 1
49 MPA0864 2.5 mm HEX WRENCH (supplied with each tool) 1
50 MPA0032 MUFFLER 2
51 MPA0038 PLATE 1
52 MPA0166 MUFFLER HOUSING 1
53 MPA0009 SEAT 1
54 MPA0007 VALVE 1
55 MPA0014 VALVE SPRING 1
56 MPA0013 INLET BUSHING 1
57 MPA0044 O-RING 2
58 MPA0722 DB RETAINER 1
59 MPA0410 Ø 28 mm (1 in.) HOSE SuperVAC™ DB SWIVEL EXHAUST ASSEMBLY 1
60 MPA0409 Ø 19 mm (¾ in.) HOSE SuperVAC™ DB SWIVEL EXHAUST ASSEMBLY OPT
61 MPA0778 28 mm (1 in) HOSE SEAL 1

62 MPA0856 Mirka 19 mm (¾ in.) HOSE SEAL TAG WITH INSTRUCTION OPT
MPA0931 Mirka 28 mm (1 in.) HOSE SEAL TAG WITH INSTRUCTION 1

63 MPA0854 19 mm (¾ in) HOSE SEAL OPT

64 MPA0412 Ø 28 mm (1 in.) VAC HOSE TO Ø 28 mm (1 in.) DOUBLE BAG FITTING AND AIRLINE ASSY. 1
MPA0411 Ø 19 mm (¾ in.) VAC HOSE TO Ø 19 mm (¾ in.) DOUBLE BAG FITTING AND AIRLINE ASSEMBLY OPT

65 MPA0300 Ø 19 mm (¾ in.) HOSE TO Ø 19 mm (¾ in.) x Ø 28 mm (1 in.) HOSE ADAPTER COUPLING AND AIRLINE ASSY. OPT
66 MPA0092 SuperVAC™ CV Ø 28 mm (1 in.) CV SWIVEL EXHAUST ASSEMBLY 1
67 MPA0298 SuperVAC™ CV Ø 19 mm (¾ in.) CV SWIVEL EXHAUST ASSEMBLY OPT
68 MPA0048 NUT 1
69 MPA0047 WASHER 1
70 MPA0769 SCREW 1
71 MPA0658 VACUUM BAG 1
72 MPA0465 10 PACK OF VACUUM BAG INSERTS 1
73 MPA2541 FRONT BEARING DUST SHIELD 1
74 MPA2542 SPINDLE BEARING DUST SHIELD 1



3

Sander Spare Parts Kits

A MPA0805 
10,000 opm Muffler Kit
Code: 8993017211

B MPA0806 
OS Spindle Bearing Kit
Code: 8993019411

C MPA0798 
Air Inlet Kit 
Code: 8993018811

H MPA0799 
Endplate Bearing Kit
Code: 8993019811

I MPA0800 
Speed Valve Kit
Code: 8993019011

J MPA0801 
Rotor, Vanes & Key Kit
Code: 8993017711

Scaled 50%

Scaled 50%

E MPA0994 
Cylinder & O-ring Kit
Code: 8993009211

F MPA0993 
Lock Ring & O-ring Kit
Code: 8993007911

G MPA3207 
CV Swivel Fitting Kit
Code: 8991600311

D MPA0932 
DB Swivel Fitting Kit
Code: 8993011311

K MPA1672 
Screw Kit
Code: 8993015511

L MPA2697 
DB Retainer Kit
Code: 8991600911

REVISED 05/26/09

Scaled 50%Scaled 50%


